VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Apr. 30, 2025
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
14/30/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR03 SERIES

NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD SINGLE PHASE BRIDGE RECTIFER ABF SERIES
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code ABF2S00000ABF2 For RFQ and Order.
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
ABF Product Series Code SMD Single Phase Glass Passivated Bridge Rectifiers, Case
ABF, 4 Pads
2 Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
Code
2: 200V Max.; 4: 400V Max.; 6: 600V Max. 8: 800V Max.
10: 1000V Max.
S00000 Internal Control Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
ABF2 Marking Code Marking “ABF2”
XX Special/Custom Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9) for Special Parametric;
Blank: N/A
44/30/2025
PART CODE:  ABF2S00000ABF2
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD SINGLE PHASE BRIDGE RECTIFER ABF SERIES
DIMENSION - Unit: mm, Case ABF, Inch/mm
Side View
Top View
Side View
54/30/2025
PART CODE:  ABF2S00000ABF2
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD SINGLE PHASE BRIDGE RECTIFER ABF SERIES
Symbol Min. (mm)
P1 5.72
P2 4.00
Q1 1.00
Q2 0.90
Circuit DiagramRecommend Pad Layout - Tolerance: ±0.05mm
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ABSOLUTE MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS  - TA=25°C unless otherwise specified, For Reference Only
CASE FLAMMABILITY
RATING
TERMINALS MARKING
JEDEC ABF molded plastic
body
UL 94V-0 Solder plated, solderable per
MIL-STD-750,Method 2026
See Marking list
For different part
code
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Average Forward Rectified Current IF(AV) 1.2 A
Max. DC Reverse Current
   Rated DC Blocking Voltage
TA = 25 °C
IR
5
µA
TA = 125℃ 100
Typical Thermal Resistance
RϴJA 70
°C/W
RϴJC 18
Typical Junction Capacitance CJ 18 pF
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 ~+ 150 °C
64/30/2025
PART CODE:  ABF2S00000ABF2
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com